
Per Credit Hour Fee Schedule Institutional Fee Schedule

Instructional Fee: 105.04$     1 - 3   credit hours = 10.00$  

General and Technology Fee: 19.50$     4 - 11   credit hours = 50.00$  

OUT-OF-COUNTY SURCHARGE: 29.54$     12+   credit hours = 70.00$  

OUT-OF-STATE SURCHARGE: 166.65$     

ENROLLED  

HOURS

COUNTY 

RESIDENTS

1 $124.54

2 $249.08

3 $373.62

4 $498.16

5 $622.70

6 $747.24

7 $871.78

8 $996.32

9 $1,120.86

10 $1,245.40

11 $1,369.94

12 $1,494.48

13 $1,619.02

14 $1,743.56

15 $1,868.10

16 $1,992.64

17 $2,117.18

18 $2,241.72

19 $2,366.26

20 $2,490.80

$291.19

$582.38

Tuition Fee Schedule

For the 2023-2024 Academic 

Year    (Fall 2023 - Summer 2024)

Approved by the College Board of Trustees May 26, 2022. 

All fees are subject to change by the College Board of Trustees. 

Certain courses have supplemental fees.

OUT OF STATE 

RESIDENTS

$2,038.33

$2,329.52

$1,455.95

$1,747.14

$873.57

$1,164.76

$1,386.72

$1,540.80

$2,620.71

$2,911.90

$1,232.64

$2,003.04

$2,157.12

$3,785.47

$4,076.66

$1,694.88

$1,848.96

$3,203.09

$3,494.28

$4,950.23

$5,241.42

$2,311.20

$2,465.28

$4,367.85

$4,659.04

21 OR MORE: HOURLY RATE TIMES ENROLLED

SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS

OHIO  

RESIDENTS

$154.08

$308.16

$462.24

$616.32

$770.40

$924.48

$1,078.56

$2,927.52

$3,081.60

$5,532.61

$5,823.80

$2,619.36

$2,773.44


